Resolution 2023-07
Proposal to sell and convey County Interests

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Worth County Board of Supervisors proposes to sell and
convey the interests of Worth County in the following described real estate, to-wit:

Lots One (1), through Lot Eleven (11) of the Top of lowa Second Addition, Worth
County, Iowa, for the following prices:

Lot 1:
Lot 2:
Lot 3:
Lot 4:
Lot 5:
Lot 6:
Lot 7:
Lot 8:
Lot 9:
Lot 10:
Lot 11:

$111,033.00
$141,255.00
$275, 940.00
$223,380.00
$262,800.00
$343,242.00
$ 91,980.00
$ 72,270.00
$ 75,555.00
$ 78,840.00
$ 42,705.00

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing on the foregoing proposal shall be held at
9:00 a.m. on April 17, 2023, in the supervisors’ chambers of the Worth County Courthouse,
Northwood, lIowa, and that notice of hearing shall be published as required by law.

ADOPTED this 3™ day of April, 2023

zﬂf%

Enos Loberg, Chairperson
Worth County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
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J a@ki A. Backhaus, Worth County Auditor



