Resolution 2023-07 Proposal to sell and convey County Interests

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Worth County Board of Supervisors proposes to sell and convey the interests of Worth County in the following described real estate, to-wit:

Lots One (1), through Lot Eleven (11) of the Top of Iowa Second Addition, Worth County, Iowa, for the following prices:

Lot 1:	\$111,033.00
Lot 2:	\$141,255.00
Lot 3:	\$275, 940.00
Lot 4:	\$223,380.00
Lot 5:	\$262,800.00
Lot 6:	\$343,242.00
Lot 7:	\$ 91,980.00
Lot 8:	\$ 72,270.00
Lot 9:	\$ 75,555.00
Lot 10:	\$ 78,840.00
Lot 11:	\$ 42,705.00

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing on the foregoing proposal shall be held at 9:00 a.m. on April 17, 2023, in the supervisors' chambers of the Worth County Courthouse, Northwood, Iowa, and that notice of hearing shall be published as required by law.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of April, 2023

Enos Loberg, Chairperson

Worth County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Jacki A. Backhaus, Worth County Auditor